
To: 
Cc: 
From: 
Sent: 
Subject: Re: Car Pick Up and Return for Jeffrey Epstein's Account 

Wed 2/21/2018 3:43:01 PM 

]; CARosa Limo 

Ok , let's keep 2 pm pick up time on his way back and please let someone meet him 
inside the airport w/ his name , 
many thanks 

On Wed, 2/21/18, CARosa Limo < 

Subject: Re: Car Pick 
To: ' 
Cc: "Lesley Groff" < 
Date: Wednesday, February 

Hello 

Sorry for the 
typo. 
I am re-confirming 
the following: 
Pax: 

21, 2018, 

cell 
Pick up: Friday, 
March 2 @ 1250pm from 

-• (Have a 

Up and Return 

wrote: 

for Jeffrey Epstein's Account 

10:16 AM 

Newark (United 31) and take to 
sign to read his name)Does need an inside 

pickup or 
just to have a sign on car window? please 
advise. 
Return: 
wed, March 
7 @ 2pm from 

and take back to EWR for his International 
flight @ 530pm. 

, I would still keep 2pm since 
International flights are usually 3 hrs prior to checkin 
unless he wants later. 
Best 
regards, 

• 

Teresa Goodyear 
CARosa Limo 
LLC. 
(Teterboro Airport) 
Phone: 
24hrs/7days 

(Chris/Gabe) 

On Wed, Feb 21, 2018 at 
10:03 AM, <j 
wrote: 
Thank you 
, better to meet him inside the airport and 
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On his way back he is flying from NEWARK not jfk 

. Do you think his pick up still is better at 2pm ? 

On Wed, 2/21/18, CARosa Limo 

wrote: 

Subject: Re: Car Pick Up and Return for Jeffrey 
Epstein's Account 

To: " 

Cc: "Lesley Groff" < 

Date: Wednesday, February 21, 2018, 9:26 AM 

Good Morning 

I am re-confirming 

the following: 

Pax: 

-+ cell 

Pick up: Friday, 

March 2 @ 1250pm from Newark (United 31) and take 

to 

II. (Have a sign to read his name)Does 
need an inside pickup or 

just to have a sign on car window? 
please 

advise. 

Return: 

Wed, March 7 @ 2pm 

from 

and take back to JFK for his International flight @ 
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530pm. 

, I would suggest 2pm pick up from NYC 

since its an International flight and may have traffic 
as 

well. 

Best 

regards, 

Teresa Goodyear 

CARosa Limo LLC. 

(Teterboro 

Airport) 

Phone: 
(Chris/Gabe) 

24hrs/7days 

on Wed, Feb 21, 2018 at 

7:56 AM, < > 

wrote: 

Hello 

, I've never got the confirmation with details 

Thank you 

On Wed, 2/21/18, 
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wrote: 

Subject: Re: Car Pick Up and Return for Jeffrey 

Epstein's Account 

To: ' 

"CARosa Limo" 

Cc: "Lesley Groff" 

Date: Wednesday, February 21, 2018, 7:55 AM 

On Sun, 2/18/18, CARosa Limo ‹ > 

wrote: 

Subject: Re: Car Pick Up and Return 

for Jeffrey Epstein's Account 
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on Feb 18, 

To: ' 

Cc: "Lesley Groff" 

Date: Sunday, February 18, 2018, 1:05 

PM 

The 

following request is confirmed. 

We will send a detailed confirmation 

shortly. 

Thank 

You,Gabriel 

RoqueCARosa, 
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2018, at 12:41 PM, 

wrote: 

Please meet him at the airport with 

his name sign 1111111111 

" , thank you . 

this 
is 

his 

phone 

number , not sure if it will work , 

maybe just for text . 

probably it's easy to meet him with 
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his name . 

On Sun, 2/18/18, Lesley Groff 

wrote: 

Subject: Re: Car Pick Up and 

Return for 

Jeffrey Epstein's Account 

To: 

"CARosa" 

Date: Sunday, February 18, 2018, 

12:18 
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PM 

Teresa, please see below from 

. Provide a sign with III 

name on March 7. I 

know you 

require a phone number. You may 

have 

On the return make pick 

up 2:30pm 

instead of 1:30pm. Please 

confirm back 
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all details. Thanks. 

Lesley 

Sent from my 

iPhone 

On Feb 18, 2018, at 

11:35 AM, 

wrote: 

Hi 

Lesley. 
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Just want 

to ask you what is the best . II 

phone 

probably won't work ...is 

there chance 

that the person can 

meet him 

with the sign ' 

" , he 

isn't having luggage , just 

customs 

which shouldn't take 

for a 

while . 

And on his way back his 
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flight is at 5:30pm , 

probably he has to be at the airport 

at 3:30pm and leave the apt at 

2:30 pm 

instead of 1:30pm - 

as you 

mentioned - what do you think ? 

Thank you so much 

I I I 

On Sun, 2/18/18, 

Lesley Groff > 
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wrote: 

Subject: 

Car Pick Up and Return for 

Jeffrey Epstein's Account 

To: 

"CARosa" 

Cc: 

"Bella Klein" 

mot < > 

Date: Sunday, 

February 18, 2018, 11:05 

AM 
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Hello 

Teresa. We need to have 

picked up 

from Newark airport 

on March 2 (flight 

attached) and driven 

to 

He will need to return to the 

airport on March 

7th ...pick up from same 

address at 1:30pm 
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, please provide Teresa with 

a 

phone number for 

Teresa, please confirm this 

round 

trip. 

Please charge 

to Jeffrey 

Epstein's 

card on file. 

Thanks, Lesley 
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Lesley , 

thank you 

very much . 

The 

tickets 

are attached . He is arriving March 

2nd 

to 

Newark 

and 

leaving on wed 7th - same 

airport . and he isn't 

having 

any 

bags checked in , just 
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carry on . 

He is 

going to 

• 

name 

is 
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copyright 

-all rights reserved 
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